
Sigma Alpha Epsilon New Member Education Calendar

Date                                         
(Must be between 01/31/2021 

and 02/28/2021)

Event Start Time End Time Location Purpose                                                                                                                                
(1 sentence stating the purpose of your event - should relate to a goal of 

your NME process or value of your fraternity) 
WEEK 1

Sunday, January 31, 2021 Initiation 2:00 PM 5:00 PM Sulgrave or via Zoom Per SAE National Policy, new members must be initiated within 96 hours of 
bid acceptance, so the new member class will be initiated on Sunday at the 
SAE House or via zoom.

Tuesday, February 2, 2021 Study Tables 6:00 PM 8:00 PM King, FSB, Zoom Opportunity for new members to meet with upperclassmen to work on 
homework together.

Wednesday, February 3, 2021 New Member Event 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Sulgrave or via Zoom New members will have the opportunity to hang out with each other for part 
of it, complete their weekly portion of the EME (Introduction to The True 
Gentleman Experience), and share their candlelight stories to each other. 
(Candlelight stories are interview style meetings between brothers in which 
they share their life stories).

Thursday, February 4, 2021 Study Tables 6:00 PM 8:00 PM King, FSB, Zoom
Sunday, February 7, 2021 Chapter Meeting 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Sulgrave or via Zoom This is to be held at the SAE house (or on Zoom) on Sunday nights for 

approximately one hour (2 hours the first week). All members are strongly 
encouraged to attend to discuss fraternal business and recap the week.

WEEK 2
Tuesday, February 9, 2021 Study Tables 6:00 PM 8:00 PM King, FSB, Zoom
Wednesday, February 10, 2021 New Member Event 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Sulgrave or via Zoom New members will have the opportunity to hang out with each other for part 

of it, complete their weekly portion of the EME (focus on intellectual, 
relational, and leadership growth), and share their candlelight stories to 
each other.

Thursday, February 11, 2021 Study Tables 6:00 PM 8:00 PM King, FSB, Zoom
Friday, February 12, 2021 Big Brother Introduction 7:00 PM 8:00 PM Sulgrave or via Zoom We would really like to try and have 1 on 1 big brother introductions. There 

would also be a zoom option if either a freshman or sophomore does not feel 
comfortable meeting in person. 

Sunday, February 14, 2021 Chapter Meeting 7:00 PM 8:00 PM Sulgrave or via Zoom
WEEK 3

Tuesday, February 16, 2021 Study Tables 6:00 PM 8:00 PM King, FSB, Zoom
Wednesday, February 17, 2021 New Member Event 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Sulgrave or via Zoom New members will have the opportunity to hang out with each other for part 

of it, complete their weekly portion of the EME (focus on the history of 
SAE and becoming a True Gentleman), and share their candlelight stories 
to each other.

Thursday, February 18, 2021 Study Tables 6:00 PM 8:00 PM King, FSB, Zoom
Sunday, February 21, 2021 Chapter Meeting 7:00 PM 8:00 PM Sulgrave or via Zoom

WEEK 4
Tuesday, February 23, 2021 Study Tables 6:00 PM 8:00 PM King, FSB, Zoom
Wednesday, February 24, 2021 New Member Event 6:00 PM 8:00 PM Sulgrave or via Zoom New members will have the opportunity to hang out with each other for part 

of it, complete their weekly portion of the EME (physical and lifestyle 
growth), and share their candlelight stories to each other.

Thursday, February 25, 2021 Study Tables 6:00 PM 8:00 PM King, FSB, Zoom
Sunday, February 28, 2021 Chapter Meeting 7:00 PM 8:00 PM Sulgrave or via Zoom


